
Space Florida Board of Directors

Name Title Company Mailing Address Email Address Term
Appoin<ng 
Authority 

Lt. Governor Jeane-e 
Nuñez

Space Florida 
Board 

Chairman

State of 
Florida

The Capital 
400 S. Monroe St. 

Tallahassee, FL 
32399-0001

michael.ferro@eog.myflorida.com 

Senior Advisor to Lt Governor
09/30/27 Governor

Ma- Bocchino Director

Cecil Airport & 
Spaceport, 
Jacksonville 

Aviation 
Authority 

13365 Simpson Way,  
Jacksonville, FL 32221 matt.bocchino@cecilairport.com 09/30/25 Governor

Rodney Cruise
Sr. Vice 

President & 
COO

Embry-Riddle 
AeronauXcal 

University

1520 Stone Trail 
Enterprise, FL 32725

cruiser@erau.edu 9/30/27 Governor

Jonathan Daniels
Chief Executive 
Officer and Port 

Director

Port 
Everglades 

1850 Eller Dr Suite 604  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

33316

jdaniels@broward.org 
09/30/25 Governor

Kevin Daugherty
Director of 

Airports

Titusville-
Cocoa 

AviaXon 
Authority

51 Bristow Way  
Titusville, FL  32780

kdaugherty@flyspacecoast.org 09/30/26
Governor 

Eric Hinson President & 
CEO 

Simcon 
InternaXonal

6480 Nemours 
Parkway  Orlando, FL  

32827

ehinson@simulator.com  10/10/27 Speaker of the 
House

Mori Hosseini Chairman & 
CEO

ICI Homes
2379 Beville Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 

32119

mhosseini@icihomes.com 9/30/27 Governor 

Alexis Lambert

Chief of Staff, 
Florida Division 

of Bond 
Finance

State of 
Florida

2523 Pine Ridge Rd  
Tallahassee, FL  32308

alexis.antonacci@gmail.com 09/30/26 Governor
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Jared Perdue

Secretary, 
Florida 

Department of 
TransportaXon

State of 
Florida

605 Suwannee St  
Tallahassee, FL  32399

jared.perdue@dot.state.fl.us Governor 

Jonathan Sa-er
COO & 

Managing 
Director

White Wolf 
Capital Group

501 Brickell Key Drive 
Suite 104,  Miami, FL 

33131

jonathan.satter@whitewolfcapital.com 09/30/27 Governor

Kevin Thibault
Chief ExecuXve 

Officer

Greater 
Orlando 
AviaXon 

Authority

One Jeff Fuqua Blvd  
Orlando, FL  32827

kevin.thibault@goaa.org 09/30/27 Governor

President of 
the Senate
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